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6 
CHAP. 10. 

.lesse Craig, in 
favor of. 

Alphabetical 
index, dis~ribu­
tion of, ButhOl'· 
izell. 

Wat.onR. Go..., 
in favor of. 

Road, appropria­
tion COl'. 

J. CRAIG.-ALPHABETICAL INDEX.-W. R. GOSS.-APPROPRIATION. 

Chapter 10. 
Resolve in favor of Jesse Cmig. 

Resolved, That the land agent be, and hereby is, instructed to 
deed a certain lot of land to Jesse Craig; it being lot number six­
teen, in township number foul', range foul', west of the east line of 
the state, in the county of Aroostook, when he shall be satisfied 
that the aforesaid Jesse Craig has paid for the same at the rate of 
fifty cents pel' acre in labor on the road, and he shall be released 
from other settling duties. 

Approved Febru"ry 12, 1860. 

Chapter II. 
Resolvo authorizing the adjut"nt geneml to distribute oopies of the alphabetioal index 

of Maine soldiers in the late WI!.r. 

Resolved, That the adjutant general be, and he hereby is, author­
ized and directed to distribute those copies of the alphabetical 
index of Maine soldiers in the late war, which remain in his office, 
and are not otherwise required, to the several cities, towns and 
plantations, for their convenience in making up their accounts for 
the examination of the commissioners on the war debts. 

Approvetl FebrUluy 12, 1869. 

Chapter I~. 
Resolve in favor of Watson R. GOBS. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and is hereby authorized and 
directed to convey lot of land number thirty-five in Masardis, to 
Watson R. Goss without further consideration. 

Approved February Iii, 1869. 

Cllapter13. 
Resolve for an appropriation on the road leading from the Seven Islands in township 

number thirteen, range fifteen, "to "the 'boundary line. 

Resolved, That there be and hereQY is a.ppropriated, the sum of 
three hundred dollars, to be experided under the direction of the 
land agent, upon the road leading from the Seven Islands in town­
ship number thirteen, range fifteen, to the boundary line. 

Approved February Iii, 1869. 




